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Dr. Sohail Rao 
Executive Vice President for Research & 

Leadership Development 
s.rao@dhr-rgv.com 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Terri Garcia 
Senior Director Institute for Leadership 

Development 
te.garcia@dhr-rgv.com 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Lorena Contreras 

Project Manager Institute for 
Leadership Development 

l.contrerasmanzanares@dhr-rgv.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Elva Valle 

Project Coordinator Institute for 
Leadership Development 

e.valle@dhr-rgv.com 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Alyssa Cavazos 

Administrative Assistant Institute for 
Leadership Development 
a.cavazos@dhr-rgv.com 

 

DHR Health Leadership Development Institute 

Mission  

To cultivate a culture of servant leadership by enhancing  

Engagement, Accountability, Communication and Transparency. 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Wendy Alvarez Salazar 
ECISD Practice Manager 
w.alvarez@dhr-rgv.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Michael Auer  
Director 

m.auer@dhr-rgv.com  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Anna Badillo  
CME Director 

a.badillo@dhr-rgv.com 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Cristie Esparza 
Director of Patient Experience  

c.esparza@dhr-rgv.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Anabel Bautista 
Radiology Practice Admin 
a.bautista@dhr-rgv.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Amy Buffamonte 
Women’s Hospital Director 

a.buffamonte@dhr-rgv.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sandra Cadena 
Director Physician Recruitment 

s.cadena@dhr-rgv.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Crystal Cantu 
RN Coordinator Women’s Hospital 

cry.cantu@dhr-rgv.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Rosendo Charles 
RN Nursing Supervisor 

ro.charles@dhr-rgv.com 

mailto:m.auer@dhr-rgv.com


 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Pamela Christiansen 
Human Resource Manager 

p.christiansen@dhr-rgv.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Elizabeth Diaz 
Director Employee Education 

eli.diaz@dhr-rgv.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Edwin Domansi 
RN Risk Coordinator 

e.domansi@dhr-rgv.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Nathan Dunn 
Director Rehab 

n.dunn@dhr-rgv.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Ricardo Espinoza 
IT Project Manager 

r.espinoza@dhr-rgv.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Kathy Sanchez 
Scheduler Coordinator 
Ka.sanchez@dhr-rgv.com 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Claudia Garcia 
Fin. Co. Manager 

cla.garcia@dhr-rgv.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Rebekah Garcia 
Property Manager 

rebec.garcia@dhr-rgv.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Chandra A. Gonzalez 
Office Manager 

c.luevano@dhr-rgv.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Natasha Gonzalez 
nata.ramirez@dhr-rgv.com 

 Service Line Specialist 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Homyo Hyland 
Quality Supervisor 

h.hyland@dhr-rgv.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Veronica Koschtial 
Director Professional Revenue 

v.koschtial@dhr-rgv.com 

mailto:nata.ramirez@dhr-rgv.com


 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Raul Leal 
Director of Security 

ra.leal@dhr-rgv.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Erica Lopez 
LMS Project Manager 
er.lopez@dhr-rgv.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sandy Lopez 
LVN Special Projects Coordinator 

s.pogue@dhr-rgv.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Silvia Lopez 
Director Clinical Certification 

si.lopez@dhr-rgv.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sylvia Marroquin 
Vice President Oncology 

s.marroquin@dhr-rgv.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Jessica Martinez 
Director Lean Operations 

jessicanmartinez@dhr-rgv.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Jessica Martin 
Senior Vice President of Medical Education 

jg.martin@dhr-rgv.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sandra Munguia 
Director Student Affairs 

s.munguia@dhr-rgv.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Rosie Peralez 
Director Revenue Cycle Compliance Education 

r.peralez@dhr-rgv.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Alexa Porras 
Digital Marketing Manager 

a.porras@dhr-rgv.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Ruby Ramirez 
Admissions Supervisor 

ru.ramirez@dhr-rgv.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Alberta Reyes 
Revenue Cycle Contract Manager 

alb.reyes@dhr-rgv.com 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Lupita Salinas 
Patient Access Manager 
G.Salinas@dhr-rgv.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Miguel Salinas 
EVS Director 

mike.salinas@dhr-rgv.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Gilberto Sandoval Jr.  
Director Business Development Hospice 

gi.sandoval@dhr-rgv.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Benny Serna 
Executive Vice President Call Center Operations  

b.serna@dhr-rgv.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Gabriel Vasquez 
Pharmacy Supervisor 

g.vasquez@dhr-rgv.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Marco Villanueva 
DHR Supervisor 

g.vasquez@dhr-rgv.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Alicia Yanez 
Pharmacy Technician 
a.yanez@dhr-rgv.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Janelle Zamora 
Manager Waiver Compliance 

jan.zamora@dhr-rgv.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Nori Zapata 
Senior Director of Nursing Education 

n.zapata@dhr-rgv.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Crisselda Zepeda 
Help Desk Manager 

c.zepeda@dhr-rgv.com 

 

 


